
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF FIRM AND CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL FOR 

INTERVENOR U.S. CELLULAR 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON 

UM 1511 

 

 

 

In the Matter of  

 

T-MOBILE WEST CORPORATION, 

 

Application for Designation as an Eligible 

Telecommunications Carrier and Request for 

supplemental Certification on Use of Funds 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF FIRM 

AND CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF 

COUNSEL FOR INTERVENOR U.S. 

CELLULAR 

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, the law firm of Lukas, Nace, 

Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, will be substituted as counsel, in lieu of Miller Nash, LLP, for U.S. 

Cellular Corporation (“USCC”), in this docket, UM 1511.  Brooks E. Harlow will remain the 

primary counsel and the primary point of contact. 

////// 

///// 

//// 

/// 

// 

/ 

 

 

 

  



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF FIRM AND CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL FOR 

INTERVENOR U.S. CELLULAR 

Mr. Harlow’s new mailing address, email address, telephone and facsimile numbers are 

as follows:  

Brooks E. Harlow 

Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 

8300 Greensboro Drive, Ste 1200 

McLean, VA  22102 

Phone: (206) 650-8206 

Fax: (703) 584-8696 

Email: bharlow@fcclaw.com 

 

 

 Dated this 1
st
 day of March, 2011 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 
 

 

Brooks E. Harlow, OSB # 03042 

Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 

8300 Greensboro Drive, Ste 1200 

McLean, VA  22102 

Phone: (206) 650-8206 

Fax: (703) 584-8696 

Email: bharlow@fcclaw.com 

 

Counsel for U.S. Cellular Corporation 

 

 

 

 

  

  



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF FIRM AND CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL FOR 

INTERVENOR U.S. CELLULAR 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UM 1511 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 1
st
 day of March, 2011, I sent the foregoing NOTICE OF 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL OF USCC upon the following parties by first-class mail and 

electronic mail: 

Gordon Feighner 

Energy Analyst 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

gordon@oregoncub.org 

Robert Jenks 

Executive Director  

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

bob@oregoncub.org 

 

G. Catriona McCracken 

Legal Counsel/Staff Atty. 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Ste 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

catriona@oregoncub.org 

 

Lisa F Rackner 

MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 

419 SW 11TH Ave., Ste 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

lisa@mcd-law.com 

Michael Dewey 

Executive Director 

Oregon Cable and Telecomm Association 

1249 Commercial St., SE 

Salem, OR 97302 

mdewey@legadv.com 

 

Jon Cray 

RSPF Program Manager 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

550 Capitol St., NE, Ste 215 

Salem, OR 97301 

jon.cray@state.or.us 

 

Celeste Hari 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

PO Box 2148 

Salem, OR 97308-2148 

celeste.hari@state.or.us 

 

Kay Marinos 

Public Utility Commission of Oregon 

PO Box 2148 

Salem, OR 97308-2148 

kay.marinos@state.or.us 

Paul Graham 

Assistant Attorney General 

PUC Staff – Department of Justice 

Business Activities Section 

1162 Court St., NE 

Salem, OR 97301-4096 

paul.graham@state.or.us 

 

Teri Ohta 

T-Mobile USA Inc. 

12920 SE 38TH ST 

Bellevue, WA 98006 

teri.ohta@t-mobile.com 



NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF FIRM AND CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF COUNSEL FOR 

INTERVENOR U.S. CELLULAR 

Stephanie Cassioppi 

 Legal and Regulatory Affairs 

U.S. Cellular Corporation 

8410 West Bryn Mawr Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60631-3486 

stephanie.cassioppi@uscellular.com 

 

 

Dated at McLean, VA. 

_______________________________ 

David Crawford, Administrative Assistant 

 


